BL135 • BL136
Salt Swimming Pool Controllers Designed to Measure
and Control pH, Salinity and Free Chlorine Levels
All in one chlorine management, pH control,
and saltwater chlorination disinfection package,
complete with measurement probes
The Hanna® BL135 and BL136 are Salt Swimming Pool Controllers with chlorine generation
for pool disinfection. The controller features continuous measurement and display of

Dimensions may vary without notice due to design requirements.
Ordering and pricing
Ordering information
BL135 & BL136 — X  X  Y  Z  Z
XX 20 Flow cell kit for chlorine probe
Y 1 Salt chlorinator
ZZ 10 10 g/hour chlorine output
20 20 g/hour chlorine output
30 30 g/hour chlorine output
BL135-20110 Salt Pool Controller with Chlorine Generator 10
g/h Output, External Dosing and Analog Outputs, including
HI7014 Free Chlorine Pool Line Checker, 115/230V
BL135-20120 Salt Pool Controller with Chlorine Generator 20
g/h Output, External Dosing and Analog Outputs, including
HI7014 Free Chlorine Pool Line Checker, 115/230V
BL135-20130 Salt Pool Controller with Chlorine Generator 30
g/h Output, External Dosing and Analog Outputs, including
HI7014 Free Chlorine Pool Line Checker, 115/230V
BL136-20110 Salt Pool Controller with Chlorine Generator 10
g/h Output, External Dosing and Remote Cloud Connectivity,
including HI7014 Free Chlorine Pool Line Checker, 115/230V
BL136-20120 Salt Pool Controller with Chlorine Generator 20
g/h Output, External Dosing and Remote Cloud Connectivity,
including HI7014 Free Chlorine Pool Line Checker, 115/230V
BL136-20130 Salt Pool Controller with Chlorine Generator 30
g/h Output, External Dosing and Remote Cloud Connectivity,
including HI7014 Free Chlorine Pool Line Checker, 115/230V
What’s included:
Each BL135-201XX and BL136-201XX is supplied with:
•	 BL130-7X0 Salt chlorinator
•	 BL130-415 Flow cell panel
•	 BL130-410 Flow cell for HI1040-1801 free chlorine
probe (includes mounting brackets)
•	 HI1040-1801 Free chlorine probe
•	 HI1040A Replacement membrane cap for
HI1040-1801 free chlorine probe
•	 HI7043S Gelled electrolyte for HI1040-1801 free chlorine probe, 30 mL
•	 HI1038-2802 Combined pH, ORP, salinity, temperature probe
•	 HI7014 Free chlorine checker with reagent starter
kit (6 tests) and sample cuvette (2 pcs.)
•	 BL130-900 Air temperature probe
•	 pH probe saddle for Ø 50 mm pipe
•	 Injector saddle for Ø 50 mm pipe
•	 Injector
•	 Valve for flow cell connection and fittings (2 pcs.)

@25 °C
3 bar (43.5 psi)
Probe ordering codes HI1038-2802 2 m (6’7") cable
HI1038-2805 5 m (16’5") cable
HI1038-2810 10 m (32’9") cable
HI1038-2815 15 m (49’3") cable
HI1038-2820 20 m (65’7") cable
Specifications
HI1040-1801
Free Chlorine Probe
Range Free chlorine 0.00 to 10.00 ppm
Temperature 0.0 to 40.0 °C (32.0 to
104.0 °F)
Calibration Process, one-point calibration
Body PVDF
Top thread 3/4" NPT
Connector DIN connector
Maximum pressure
@25 °C
3 bar (43.5 psi)
Probe ordering code HI1040-1801
Specifications BL130-900 Air Temperature Probe
Range –30.0 to 80.0 °C (–22.0 to 176.0 °F)
Resolution 0.1 °C / 0.1 °F
Accuracy ±0.5 °C
Cable length 3 m
•	 4.01 and 7.01 pH buffer solution (3 sachets of each)
•	 470 mV ORP test solution (3 sachets)
•	 5.00 ppt salinity calibration standard (3 sachets)
•	 Power cable
•	 Quality certificates (instrument, probes, chlorinator, accessories)
•	 Quick reference guide with QR code for manual download
Accessories
Probes and probe accessories
HI1038-2802 pH/ORP Gold Ring/Salinity/Temperature Industrial
Probe with Matching pin for BL135 and BL136, 2 m cable
HI1038-2805 pH/ORP Gold Ring/Salinity/Temperature Industrial
Probe with Matching pin for BL135 and BL136, 5 m cable
HI1038-2810 pH/ORP Gold Ring/Salinity/Temperature Industrial
Probe with Matching pin for BL135 and BL136, 10 m cable
HI1038-2815 pH/ORP Gold Ring/Salinity/Temperature Industrial
Probe with Matching pin for BL135 and BL136, 15 m cable
HI1038-2820 pH/ORP Gold Ring/Salinity/Temperature Industrial
Probe with Matching pin for BL135 and BL136, 20 m cable
HI1040-1801 Free Chlorine Probe for BL135 and BL136, 1 m cable
BL130-900 Ambient Temperature Probe with 1
meter Cable for BL13x Pool Controllers
HI1040A Membrane cap for HI1040-1801 free chlorine probe
BL120-500 Probe fitting kit
BL130-905 Simulator for BL135 and BL136
BL130-410 Flow cell for HI1040-1801 free chlorine probe (includes
mounting brackets)
BL130-415 Flow Cell Panel for BL135 and BL136
BL130-409 Flow cell sensor for BL130-410 chlorine probe flow cell
HI7043 Gelled electrolyte for HI1040-1801 free
chlorine probe, 30 mL dropper bottle
BL130-408 Paddle flow switch for BL13Xmain circuit
Peristaltic pump accessories
BL130-300 Pool controller peristaltic pump tubing kit (2 pcs.)
BL130-301 Pool controller peristaltic pump rotor
Salt chlorinator and salt chlorinator accessories
BL130-710 Chlorine Generator 10 g/h Output
BL130-720 Chlorine Generator 20 g/h Output
BL130-730 Chlorine Generator 30 g/h Output
BL130-711 Cell for BL130-710 chlorinator, chlorine output 10 g/h
BL130-721 Cell for BL130-720 chlorinator, chlorine output 20 g/h
BL130-731 Cell for BL130-730 chlorinator, chlorine output 30 g/h
BL130-713 Replacement cell housing for BL130-7X0 chlorinator
BL130-712 Cell power supply cable for BL130-710 chlorinator
BL130-722 Cell power supply cable for BL130-720 chlorinator
BL130-732 Cell power supply cable for BL130-730 chlorinator
BL130-714 Chlorinator cell housing threaded locking nut
BL130-715 Chlorinator gasket
Flow cell saddle and fittings
BL120-250 Injector saddle for Ø 50 mm pipe, 1/2” thread
BL120-150 Saddle kit for Ø 50 mm pipe contains:
• injector saddle (2 pcs.)